## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to authorize the purchase of Fitness Equipment for the Southwest Community Center and Dunbar Community Center from Advanced Exercise	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By:		
Parks & Recreation Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution authorizing the City Manager to purchase Fitness Equipment for Southwest Community Center and Dunbar Community Center from Advanced Exercise.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The purchase price is \$286,575.00, and the funding source for the project is from the 3/8-Cent City Sales Tax.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Staff has vetted various fitness equipment providers and have determined that the equipment provided by Advanced Exercise is the most economical and highest quality. Equipment to be procured and financed through the National Joint Powers Alliance, a National Cooperative Purchasing Program. Equipment to be purchased from Advanced Exercise through NJPA Contract No. 120215-LFF.	

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION OCTOBER 16, 2018 AGENDA